

American Planning Association California Chapter - Central Section 2024 Planning Awards

CALL FOR JURORS

We are looking for enthusiastic and energetic individuals willing to dedicate time to our profession by serving on the **2024 Central Section APA California Chapter Awards Jury**. As a Juror, you will review and evaluate some of the finest planning work within the Central Section, and then will confer with the other jury members to determine the type of Award. The schedule for which the jury will meet is to be determined but will primarily be remote in nature. If you would like to be considered for a jury appointment, please contact Rob Terry, MPA AICP, Central Section Awards Coordinator, at rob.terry_mpa@outlook.com. Please do so before Friday, March 15, 2024.

CALL FOR CENTRAL SECTION AWARDS APPLICATIONS

We are looking for outstanding planning projects, activities, and individuals to be nominated for the 2024 APACA Central Section Planning Awards. There are twenty-six (26) different award titles this year that include (9) award categories that correspond with APA National Awards.

The purpose of our Section Awards Program is to encourage quality and innovativeness in planning that will increase public awareness of the planning profession through recognizing outstanding achievement in the urban and regional planning field. The Central Section is comprised of Fresno, Inyo, Kern, Kings, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Mono, Stanislaus, Tulare, and Tuolumne Counties.

Several award categories this year need to achieve an "Excellence" or "First Place" win at the Local Section level to qualify for a Chapter Award and there are many other awards categories that need not win a Section award to qualify for a Chapter award. Please refer to the 2024 APA California Chapter Awards Program Policy for more information. We encourage you to submit a nomination in any of the award categories to the Central Section first before submittal to the State Chapter.

Application and submittal requirements for Central Section Award nominations are available on-line from the Section website (cencalapa.org). Application for State Chapter nominations is available at http://www.apacalifornia.org/events/awards-program/.

Central Section Award nominations are due by Friday, March 15, 2024.

PLEASE NOTE: 2024 State Chapter Awards nominations are scheduled for submission on May 15, 2024 (Tentative)